
Body name Directorate Service Area Categorisation Supplier Name Date Net Amount Purpose of Spend Procurement Classification: ProClass Label

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public 200 Degrees 24/07/2018 7.90 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services A2B Radio Cars 04/06/2018 14.60 Car Allowances: Officers 361300 - Public Transport - Passenger Transport

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Admiral Colingwood 28/06/2018 21.49 Clients Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Admiral Colingwood 26/06/2018 23.64 Clients Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Alan Gregory Music 24/07/2018 1.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 291110 - Arts & Leisure Services - Professional Musical Instruments

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Alan Gregory Music 24/07/2018 6.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 291110 - Arts & Leisure Services - Professional Musical Instruments

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi 11 772 25/06/2018 12.26 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi 11 772 22/06/2018 12.69 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi 11 772 22/06/2018 20.36 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi 11 772 26/06/2018 79.17 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi 11 772 18/06/2018 98.49 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi 11 772 04/06/2018 138.31 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi 2 772 24/07/2018 13.90 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi 49 772 20/06/2018 4.48 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi 49 772 24/07/2018 9.68 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi 49 772 02/07/2018 11.99 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi 49 772 24/07/2018 104.80 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi 49 772 02/07/2018 139.35 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi 49 772 20/06/2018 154.99 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi 49 772 24/07/2018 173.09 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Central Services to the Public Amazon EU Amazon.co.uk 21/06/2018 16.63 Materials 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Public Health & Commissioning Central Services to the Public Amazon EU Amazon.co.uk 12/06/2018 17.34 Furniture & Equipment 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon Prime 24/07/2018 7.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amazon Prime 24/07/2018 7.99 General Debtors 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon UK Marketplace 24/07/2018 4.16 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon UK Marketplace 24/07/2018 5.98 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amazon UK Marketplace 06/06/2018 6.95 General Office Expenses 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Amazon UK Marketplace 24/07/2018 7.91 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon UK Marketplace 27/06/2018 13.10 Furniture & Equipment 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon UK Marketplace 29/06/2018 13.46 Furniture & Equipment 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon UK Marketplace 29/06/2018 14.47 General Office Expenses 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amazon UK Marketplace 24/07/2018 14.48 General Debtors 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Amazon UK Marketplace 10/06/2018 18.48 General Office Expenses 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amazon UK Marketplace 24/07/2018 19.47 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon UK Marketplace 25/06/2018 20.42 Furniture & Equipment 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon UK Marketplace 24/07/2018 26.25 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Amazon UK Marketplace 24/06/2018 28.45 Furniture & Equipment 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon UK Marketplace 15/06/2018 29.97 Telephones 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Amazon UK Marketplace 24/07/2018 30.98 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Amazon UK Marketplace 24/07/2018 88.19 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Amazon UK Marketplace 04/06/2018 464.99 General Creditors 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amazon UK Retail 24/07/2018 12.85 General Debtors 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon UK Retail 05/06/2018 16.58 IT Equipment & Software 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amazon UK Retail 10/06/2018 22.30 General Office Expenses 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amazon UK Retail 24/07/2018 38.00 General Debtors 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services Amazon UK Retail 03/06/2018 56.98 Furniture & Equipment 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Amz*Smartsignssolution 18/06/2018 -18.48 General Office Expenses 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Apple Online Store GBP 22/06/2018 457.50 Other Fees 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Appliancedirect Co 24/07/2018 104.92 Purchase Card Statement Summary 271430 - Information Communication Technology - Software - Commercial Off-The-Shelf

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Appliancedirect Co 24/07/2018 111.02 Purchase Card Statement Summary 271430 - Information Communication Technology - Software - Commercial Off-The-Shelf

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Argos Dorridge Ins 21/06/2018 59.99 Furniture & Equipment 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Argos Ltd 09/06/2018 13.98 Other Premise Costs 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Argos Ltd 24/07/2018 29.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Argos Ltd 30/06/2018 59.99 Furniture & Equipment 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Argos Retail Group 24/07/2018 -27.48 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Argos Retail Group 24/07/2018 19.97 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Argos Retail Group 24/07/2018 27.48 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Argos Retail Group 24/07/2018 42.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Argos Retail Group 24/07/2018 42.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Argos Retail Group 24/07/2018 43.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Argos Retail Group 24/07/2018 49.98 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Argos Retail Group 24/07/2018 49.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Argos Retail Group 24/07/2018 71.98 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified
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Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Argos Retail Group 24/07/2018 181.48 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Argos Retail Group 24/07/2018 249.97 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Asda George Com Leeds 24/07/2018 25.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Asda George Com Leeds 08/06/2018 32.50 Client Leaving Care Grant 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Asda Groceries Online 24/07/2018 40.76 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Groceries Online 03/06/2018 56.47 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Groceries Online 17/06/2018 73.46 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Groceries Online 24/06/2018 74.76 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Groceries Online 01/07/2018 74.77 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Groceries Online 10/06/2018 81.11 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5880 02/06/2018 13.65 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 25/06/2018 3.00 Clients Expenses 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 20/06/2018 3.25 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 26/06/2018 6.00 Other Premise Costs 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 20/06/2018 6.05 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Asda Stores 5881 24/07/2018 9.89 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 20/06/2018 10.00 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Asda Stores 5881 19/06/2018 10.80 General Debtors 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Asda Stores 5881 24/07/2018 12.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Asda Stores 5881 24/07/2018 13.42 General Debtors 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 24/07/2018 13.74 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 24/07/2018 16.45 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 11/06/2018 16.49 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Asda Stores 5881 20/06/2018 24.95 General Office Expenses 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 11/06/2018 25.99 Furniture & Equipment 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 09/06/2018 30.00 Other Premise Costs 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 11/06/2018 36.30 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 12/06/2018 43.00 Furniture & Equipment 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 29/06/2018 59.26 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 04/06/2018 74.84 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 22/06/2018 81.25 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Asda Stores 5881 01/06/2018 125.00 Clients Expenses 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 20/06/2018 137.77 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Asda Stores 5881 24/07/2018 150.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Asda Stores 5881 24/07/2018 150.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Asda Stores 5881 24/07/2018 150.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Asda Stores 5881 24/07/2018 200.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Superstore 02/07/2018 70.85 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care ATG Tickets 07/06/2018 42.00 Clients Expenses 291300 - Arts & Leisure Services - Performing Arts

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care B & M Retail 17/06/2018 29.99 Other Premise Costs 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account B & Q 1276 11/06/2018 17.81 General Debtors 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account B & Q 1276 27/06/2018 23.62 General Debtors 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care B & Q 1302 25/06/2018 7.27 Other Premise Costs 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services B & Q 1302 18/06/2018 412.50 Furniture & Equipment 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care B&M Retail Ltd 02/06/2018 11.96 Furniture & Equipment 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account BCC Register Offic 24/07/2018 17.85 General Debtors 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care BCFC/Retail 26/06/2018 230.00 Clients Expenses 291400 - Arts & Leisure Services - Sport & Fitness

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Black Country Muse 20/06/2018 9.60 Clients Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Black Country Muse 20/06/2018 20.70 Clients Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services C & J Smith 24/07/2018 5.19 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Catering- Solihull Hos 07/06/2018 6.15 Catering Provisions 311600 - Healthcare - Services

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Central Co-Op 24/07/2018 5.12 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Central Eng Coop 07/06/2018 6.45 Catering Provisions 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Central Eng Coop 05/06/2018 8.48 Catering Provisions 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Central Eng Coop 02/06/2018 8.89 Cleaning 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Central Eng Coop 24/07/2018 10.65 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Central Eng Coop 01/06/2018 18.78 Catering Provisions 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Central Eng Coop 05/06/2018 36.05 Catering Provisions 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services CIEH 24/07/2018 223.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 201711 - Financial Services - Grants - Non-charitable

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Clickatell Ltd 24/07/2018 16.32 Purchase Card Statement Summary 271699 - Information Communications Technology - Telecommunications

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Clickatell Ltd 24/07/2018 32.64 Purchase Card Statement Summary 271699 - Information Communications Technology - Telecommunications

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Clickatell Ltd 24/07/2018 32.64 Purchase Card Statement Summary 271699 - Information Communications Technology - Telecommunications

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Comms Exp 24/07/2018 -82.90 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified
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Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Comms Exp 24/07/2018 98.17 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Comms Exp 24/07/2018 244.30 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Companies House 24/07/2018 13.00 General Debtors 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Coop Foodctr 01/06/2018 15.00 Repair & Maintn Of Buildings 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Coop Foodctr 01/06/2018 16.98 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Co-Op Late Shop 24/07/2018 17.68 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Corporate Clothing co uk 24/07/2018 145.20 Purchase Card Statement Summary 141000 - Clothing - Children & Adults

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Cross Country Trains 25/06/2018 21.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Curiosity Cottage 28/06/2018 7.60 Clients Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Currys Online 24/07/2018 149.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Darlaston Builders Mer 20/06/2018 6.63 General Debtors 109999 - Building Construction Materials - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account DNH*Godaddy.com Europe 24/07/2018 131.36 General Debtors 279999 - Information Communications Technology - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Dunelm Ltd 06/06/2018 23.95 Catering Provisions 211210 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Soft Furnishings

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Dunelm Ltd 24/07/2018 27.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 211210 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Soft Furnishings

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public DVLA Vehicle Tax 24/07/2018 142.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Edwards Bathroom Ltd 12/06/2018 10.00 General Debtors 379999 - Utilities - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services ETI Ltd 24/07/2018 141.24 Purchase Card Statement Summary 271430 - Information Communication Technology - Software - Commercial Off-The-Shelf

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Europa Park Servic 29/06/2018 40.01 Other Transport Costs 381100 - Vehicle Management - Fuel

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Farmfoods- Tile Hi 24/07/2018 2.98 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Four Ashes Golf Managm 13/06/2018 15.00 Clients Expenses 291400 - Arts & Leisure Services - Sport & Fitness

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Friday Lane Nurseries 24/07/2018 41.76 Purchase Card Statement Summary 249999 - Horticultural - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Friday Lane Nurseries 24/07/2018 170.64 Purchase Card Statement Summary 249999 - Horticultural - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 24/07/2018 -29.85 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 24/07/2018 -29.85 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 24/07/2018 -23.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 24/07/2018 -23.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 24/07/2018 -23.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 24/07/2018 -23.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 24/07/2018 -23.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 08/06/2018 23.40 Clients Expenses 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 08/06/2018 23.40 Clients Expenses 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 04/06/2018 23.40 Clients Expenses 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 04/06/2018 23.40 Clients Expenses 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 24/07/2018 23.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 24/07/2018 23.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 24/07/2018 23.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 24/07/2018 23.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 24/07/2018 23.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 24/07/2018 23.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 24/07/2018 23.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 24/07/2018 23.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 24/07/2018 23.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 24/07/2018 23.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 24/07/2018 23.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 24/07/2018 29.85 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 24/07/2018 29.85 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 25/06/2018 46.80 Clients Expenses 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 08/06/2018 46.80 Clients Expenses 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 24/07/2018 46.80 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 24/07/2018 46.80 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 25/06/2018 70.20 Clients Expenses 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Harvester Wheatshe 21/06/2018 15.58 Clients Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Heartland Hospital 24/07/2018 6.10 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Hillfield Farm 14/06/2018 7.44 Clients Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services HM Passport 08/06/2018 127.00 Clients Expenses 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services HM Passport 24/07/2018 254.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services HM Passport Office 24/07/2018 80.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care HMCourts-Service.G 24/07/2018 75.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care HMCourts-Service.G 24/07/2018 75.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Hobbycraft Group L 24/07/2018 17.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171110 - Education - Arts & Crafts

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Home Bargains 24/07/2018 3.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 101400 - Building Construction Materials - General Materials

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Iceland 06/06/2018 96.44 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Iceland 27/06/2018 100.58 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages
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Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Iceland 11/06/2018 118.18 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Ideal Chippy 19/06/2018 28.90 Catering Provisions 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care IPS Durham Contact Ctr 19/06/2018 5.00 Clients Expenses 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care JJ Martin Moto 20/06/2018 51.45 Furniture & Equipment 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care JJ Martin Moto 19/06/2018 159.95 Furniture & Equipment 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Jurys Inn Manchester 24/07/2018 227.00 General Debtors 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Jurys Inn Manchester 24/07/2018 447.00 General Debtors 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Jurys Inn Manchester 24/07/2018 500.00 General Debtors 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Lakeland Limited 24/07/2018 7.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Lidl UK Kitts Green 02/07/2018 102.48 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services London Midland Sel 06/06/2018 3.70 Officers Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public LUL Ticket Machine 24/07/2018 12.70 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care M & S Simply Food 24/07/2018 4.30 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services M&J Mahoney & Sons Ltd 24/07/2018 6.84 Purchase Card Statement Summary 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services M6 Toll 24/07/2018 5.90 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services M6 Toll 24/07/2018 5.90 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Marks&Spencer PLC SACA 24/07/2018 3.30 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Marks&Spencer PLC SACA 24/07/2018 20.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Masons Arms 07/06/2018 83.60 Other Fees 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Mcafee *www.Mcafee.com 24/07/2018 39.99 General Debtors 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care McDonalds 27/06/2018 5.15 Catering Provisions 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care McDonalds 19/06/2018 5.16 Clients Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care McDonalds 24/07/2018 5.73 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care McDonalds 25/06/2018 6.31 Clients Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care McDonalds 25/06/2018 7.98 Clients Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services MDP Supplies 06/06/2018 18.01 General Office Expenses 171110 - Education - Arts & Crafts

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Melbicks Garden 24/07/2018 5.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 249999 - Horticultural - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Midland Co-Op Trvl 24/07/2018 -105.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Midland Hotel 24/07/2018 340.30 General Debtors 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Midland Hotel 24/07/2018 340.30 General Debtors 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Central Services to the Public NCP Limited 01/06/2018 13.33 Materials 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services NCS Trust 24/07/2018 25.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 201711 - Financial Services - Grants - Non-charitable

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Notcutts Garden Ce 24/07/2018 8.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 249999 - Horticultural - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Nwmedicals & PCO Smart 24/07/2018 45.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171010 - Education - Adult & Further Education Services

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Oakes Farm Shop 01/06/2018 4.00 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Oakes Farm Shop 15/06/2018 4.00 Catering Provisions 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Oakes Farm Shop 08/06/2018 5.00 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Olton Sst 24/07/2018 5.20 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Olton Sst 24/07/2018 5.20 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Olton Sst 24/07/2018 5.20 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Olton Sst 24/07/2018 5.20 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Olton Stn Sst 24/07/2018 5.20 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Olton Stn T O 24/07/2018 6.10 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Paypal *Adobesystem 19/06/2018 59.99 IT Equipment & Software 271600 - Information Communication Technology - Software - Customised & Bespoke

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Paypal *Dyslexiasho 05/06/2018 9.99 IT Equipment & Software 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Paypal *Envato Mkpl 14/06/2018 13.66 IT Equipment & Software 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services PCS*Club Class Travel 29/06/2018 10.50 Car Allowances: Officers 361300 - Public Transport - Passenger Transport

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Post Office Counter 18/06/2018 3.45 Postage & Courier Services 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Post Office Counter 24/07/2018 477.75 Purchase Card Statement Summary 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Postoffice Selfservice 24/07/2018 1.68 Purchase Card Statement Summary 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Poundland Ltd 1713 04/06/2018 2.50 General Office Expenses 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Premier Inn 06/06/2018 -38.00 Other Fees 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Presto Classical Limit 24/07/2018 36.75 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171111 - Education - Audio Visual

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Pubshopcata 24/07/2018 156.22 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Reservoir 20/06/2018 10.38 Clients Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Robert Dyas Holdng Ltd 24/07/2018 7.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 101400 - Building Construction Materials - General Materials

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Robert Dyas Holdng Ltd 19/06/2018 11.97 Materials 101400 - Building Construction Materials - General Materials

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Ruda 25/06/2018 3.60 Clients Expenses 291120 - Arts & Leisure Services - Organised Activities

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Ruda 27/06/2018 22.45 Clients Expenses 291120 - Arts & Leisure Services - Organised Activities

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Ruda 25/06/2018 24.10 Clients Expenses 291120 - Arts & Leisure Services - Organised Activities

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Ruda Holiday Park 26/06/2018 34.18 Catering Provisions 291120 - Arts & Leisure Services - Organised Activities

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services SA Carpets & Flooring 24/07/2018 79.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 101300 - Building Construction Materials - Floor Coverings

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services SA Carpets & Flooring 24/07/2018 999.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 101300 - Building Construction Materials - Floor Coverings
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Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsbury's S/Mkt 30/06/2018 1.40 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsbury's S/Mkt 27/06/2018 36.10 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Sainsburys S/Mkts 19/06/2018 4.10 Furniture & Equipment 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Sainsburys S/Mkts 18/06/2018 6.25 Furniture & Equipment 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 15/06/2018 7.55 Furniture & Equipment 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 21/06/2018 9.42 Furniture & Equipment 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 02/06/2018 13.00 Furniture & Equipment 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 02/07/2018 20.20 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 16/06/2018 29.27 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 22/06/2018 31.50 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 30/06/2018 34.40 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 11/06/2018 38.15 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 11/06/2018 116.35 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 22/06/2018 147.90 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 30/06/2018 152.95 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsbury's Smkt 24/07/2018 7.95 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 24/07/2018 7.20 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Sainsburys Smkts 24/07/2018 8.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 24/07/2018 15.65 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 24/07/2018 17.45 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 24/07/2018 19.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Sainsburys Smkts 24/07/2018 25.78 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Sainsburys Smkts 24/07/2018 29.55 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 24/07/2018 33.75 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Saracens Head 24/07/2018 9.75 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Saracens Head 24/07/2018 12.90 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Saracens Head 24/07/2018 13.68 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Saracens Head 05/06/2018 25.90 Clients Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Screwfix Direct 24/07/2018 99.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Securitymetrics- Inc. 25/06/2018 124.32 General Office Expenses 229999 - Healthcare - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public SGS Hotel 24/07/2018 200.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Public Health & Commissioning Adult Social Care Shutterstock 24/07/2018 34.80 Purchase Card Statement Summary 191100 - Facilities & Management Services - Design & Photography

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care SJASuplies 24/07/2018 46.60 Purchase Card Statement Summary 201710 - Financial Services - Grants - Charitable

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services SMBC Revenues - In 24/07/2018 150.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 151900 - Consultancy - Management

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services SMBC  Revenues - C 24/07/2018 30.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 151900 - Consultancy - Management

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Snapfish UK * 24/07/2018 5.51 Purchase Card Statement Summary 192000 - Facilities & Management Services - Reprographics

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Solihull Inside Sa 07/06/2018 16.66 Furniture & Equipment 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Solihull Inside Sa 25/06/2018 23.32 General Office Expenses 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Solihull Sstp 24/07/2018 4.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Solihull Sstp 24/07/2018 5.80 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services Solihull Sstp 08/06/2018 11.60 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Solihull Station T/O 02/07/2018 5.90 Training 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Solihull Station T/O 14/06/2018 11.60 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Spar Solihull 21/06/2018 65.50 Car Allowances: Officers 361300 - Public Transport - Passenger Transport

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sportsdirect.com 12/06/2018 8.99 Clients Expenses 331300 - Sports & Playground Equipment & Maintenance - Sports Equipment

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sportsdirect.com 12/06/2018 9.99 Clients Expenses 331300 - Sports & Playground Equipment & Maintenance - Sports Equipment

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care SUK Retail Ltd 24/07/2018 29.97 Purchase Card Statement Summary 341100 - Stationery - Sundries

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Tenancy Fraud Um 14/06/2018 149.00 Training 271430 - Information Communication Technology - Software - Commercial Off-The-Shelf

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Tesco Store 2250 24/07/2018 8.42 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 2785 15/06/2018 18.77 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 2785 24/07/2018 25.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 2785 24/07/2018 28.10 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 2785 24/07/2018 32.97 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 2785 24/07/2018 60.98 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 2785 24/07/2018 90.66 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 2785 24/07/2018 124.95 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 14/06/2018 8.40 Clients Expenses 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 11/06/2018 9.42 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 24/07/2018 10.20 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 24/07/2018 12.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 24/07/2018 14.60 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 24/07/2018 17.30 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 04/06/2018 18.21 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages
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Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 23/06/2018 18.70 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 15/06/2018 18.78 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 08/06/2018 20.42 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 22/06/2018 22.90 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 29/06/2018 25.42 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 13/06/2018 29.60 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 22/06/2018 31.34 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 19/06/2018 39.21 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 21/06/2018 40.64 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 14/06/2018 45.85 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 26/06/2018 47.83 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 11/06/2018 69.45 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 26/06/2018 69.52 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 07/06/2018 71.40 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 04/06/2018 77.86 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 19/06/2018 81.37 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 24/07/2018 87.38 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 23/06/2018 87.99 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 04/06/2018 91.80 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 24/07/2018 92.83 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 24/07/2018 98.94 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 24/07/2018 99.20 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 24/07/2018 101.83 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 24/07/2018 106.63 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 24/07/2018 119.87 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 24/07/2018 123.04 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 04/06/2018 133.55 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 07/06/2018 150.11 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Public Health & Commissioning Cultural & Related Services Tesco Store 3290 24/07/2018 100.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Tesco Stores 2325 24/07/2018 7.65 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Tesco Stores 2325 24/07/2018 8.65 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Tesco Stores 2325 24/07/2018 18.32 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Tesco Stores 2328 24/07/2018 9.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Stores 2785 08/06/2018 12.75 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Stores 2785 24/07/2018 13.80 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Tesco Stores 5114 23/06/2018 20.70 General Office Expenses 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care The Chatsworth 02/07/2018 29.90 Clients Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care The Coffee Mill 27/06/2018 14.70 Clients Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services The Post Office 24/07/2018 1.01 Purchase Card Statement Summary 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services The Post Office 24/07/2018 1.77 Purchase Card Statement Summary 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services The Post Office 24/07/2018 19.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services The Post Office 24/07/2018 67.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services The Post Office 24/07/2018 127.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services The Post Office 24/07/2018 134.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public The Skip Company 24/07/2018 294.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 219999 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public The Sumner Hotel 27/06/2018 161.00 Car Allowances: Officers 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public The Sumner Hotel 27/06/2018 161.00 Car Allowances: Officers 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public The Sumner Hotel 27/06/2018 161.00 Car Allowances: Officers 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services The Works 12/06/2018 6.25 Capitation 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services The Z Hotel Liverpool 24/07/2018 40.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services The Z Hotel Liverpool 24/07/2018 40.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services The Z Hotel Liverpool 24/07/2018 75.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services The Z Hotel Liverpool 24/07/2018 75.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services The Z Hotel Liverpool 24/07/2018 75.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services The Z Hotel Liverpool 24/07/2018 75.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services The Z Hotel Liverpool 24/07/2018 75.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services The Z Hotel Liverpool 24/07/2018 75.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Theticketfactory 25/06/2018 89.35 Clients Expenses 291300 - Arts & Leisure Services - Performing Arts

Solihull MBC Resources Planning & Development Services Timpson Ltd 14/06/2018 10.00 General Office Expenses 149999 - Clothing - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Timpson Ltd 14/06/2018 36.50 General Office Expenses 149999 - Clothing - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Timpson Ltd 20/06/2018 40.00 General Office Expenses 149999 - Clothing - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Titan Storage Solihull 24/07/2018 121.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Total Training Company 24/07/2018 90.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171011 - Education - School Services
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Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Trainline 24/07/2018 6.35 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Trainline 24/07/2018 44.50 General Debtors 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 24/07/2018 64.70 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Trainline 24/07/2018 80.80 General Debtors 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Trainline 24/07/2018 101.70 General Debtors 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 24/07/2018 164.60 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 24/07/2018 172.10 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 24/07/2018 193.90 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 24/07/2018 193.90 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 24/07/2018 193.90 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services Travelodge Gb0000 06/06/2018 59.17 Car Allowances: Officers 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Tvlicensing.co.uk 04/06/2018 150.50 Client Leaving Care Grant 151900 - Consultancy - Management

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Tvlicensing.co.uk 27/06/2018 150.50 Client Leaving Care Grant 151900 - Consultancy - Management

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Tvlicensing.co.uk 24/07/2018 150.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 151900 - Consultancy - Management

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Tvlicensing.co.uk 24/07/2018 150.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 151900 - Consultancy - Management

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Tvlicensing.co.uk 24/07/2018 150.50 General Debtors 151900 - Consultancy - Management

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services UK Deed Poll Service Ltd 24/07/2018 62.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 229999 - Healthcare - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services UKPaperrolls.com 24/07/2018 146.34 Purchase Card Statement Summary 341100 - Stationery - Sundries

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Vanguard Consultin 28/06/2018 390.00 Training 151900 - Consultancy - Management

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Vono (UK) Ltd 25/06/2018 2033.00 General Creditors 211100 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Domestic Furniture

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care W M Morrison 29/06/2018 7.50 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services W M Morrison 24/07/2018 35.58 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services W M Morrisons 14/06/2018 5.10 Materials 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care W M Morrisons 18/06/2018 5.95 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care W M Morrisons 08/06/2018 20.04 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care W M Morrisons 24/07/2018 21.76 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care W M Morrisons 24/07/2018 22.77 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care W M Morrisons 24/07/2018 71.89 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care W M Morrisons 24/07/2018 73.52 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care W M Morrisons 24/07/2018 79.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care W M Morrisons 11/06/2018 88.45 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care W M Morrisons 08/06/2018 96.12 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Waitrose 642 24/07/2018 20.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Waterstones.com 19/06/2018 324.75 Other Fees 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Welcome Break Starbuck 29/06/2018 10.49 Clients Expenses 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services West Coast Trains 04/06/2018 5.60 Officers Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services West Coast Trains 06/06/2018 7.10 Officers Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services West Coast Trains 04/06/2018 12.00 Officers Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services West Mids Trains Ob 24/07/2018 5.80 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care White Swan 19/06/2018 8.29 Catering Provisions 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Widney Manor Sst 24/07/2018 30.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Wilko Retail Limit 02/07/2018 3.00 Furniture & Equipment 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Wilko Retail Limit 07/06/2018 5.05 Materials 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Wilko Retail Limit 13/06/2018 8.33 General Debtors 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Wilko Retail Limit 31/05/2018 9.58 General Debtors 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Wilko Retail Limit 14/06/2018 15.42 General Debtors 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Wilko The Fort 424 17/06/2018 5.40 Furniture & Equipment 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Wilko.com 24/07/2018 -10.00 General Debtors 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Wilko.com 20/06/2018 32.50 Client Leaving Care Grant 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Public Health & Commissioning Adult Social Care www.66Fit.com 24/07/2018 70.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 141000 - Clothing - Children & Adults

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.Aosonline.co.uk 27/06/2018 78.90 Materials 341100 - Stationery - Sundries

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.argos.co.uk 24/07/2018 31.94 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.argos.co.uk 24/07/2018 31.94 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.argos.co.uk 24/07/2018 39.95 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.argos.co.uk 24/07/2018 103.94 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.argos.co.uk 24/07/2018 169.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care www.argos.co.uk 08/06/2018 176.92 General Creditors 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.argos.co.uk 24/07/2018 183.94 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.argos.co.uk 24/07/2018 199.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.argos.co.uk 24/07/2018 203.33 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.argos.co.uk 24/07/2018 214.98 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.argos.co.uk 24/07/2018 214.98 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care www.argos.co.uk 27/06/2018 289.99 General Creditors 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified
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Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.argos.co.uk 24/07/2018 308.93 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.argos.co.uk 24/07/2018 332.93 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.argos.co.uk 24/07/2018 342.88 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.argos.co.uk 24/07/2018 634.87 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.CIPFA.Org.UK/Pfmco 19/06/2018 -375.00 Training 201711 - Financial Services - Grants - Non-charitable

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.Clothes2Order.com 24/07/2018 315.96 Purchase Card Statement Summary 141300 - Clothing - Uniforms

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.Clothes2Order.com 24/07/2018 1041.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 141300 - Clothing - Uniforms

Solihull MBC Resources Corporate & Democratic Core www.ico.gov.uk 22/06/2018 80.00 Professional Fees 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Corporate & Democratic Core www.ico.gov.uk 21/06/2018 160.00 Professional Fees 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Corporate & Democratic Core www.ico.gov.uk 20/06/2018 280.00 Professional Fees 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Corporate & Democratic Core www.ico.gov.uk 18/06/2018 560.00 Professional Fees 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services www.Keepbritaintidy.or 24/07/2018 118.80 Purchase Card Statement Summary 201710 - Financial Services - Grants - Charitable

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account www.Lockerkeys.biz 11/06/2018 3.90 General Debtors 151000 - Consultancy - Business

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account www.Lockerkeys.biz 22/06/2018 34.45 General Debtors 151000 - Consultancy - Business

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services www.Lowerprecinct. 19/06/2018 2.00 Officers Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services www.Lowerprecinct. 02/07/2018 3.00 Officers Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account www.Moneyclaim.gov 24/07/2018 35.00 General Debtors 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account www.Moneyclaim.gov 24/07/2018 60.00 General Debtors 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account www.Moneyclaim.gov 24/07/2018 60.00 General Debtors 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account www.Moneyclaim.gov 24/07/2018 70.00 General Debtors 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account www.Moneyclaim.gov 24/07/2018 70.00 General Debtors 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account www.Moneyclaim.gov 24/07/2018 70.00 General Debtors 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account www.Moneyclaim.gov 24/07/2018 70.00 General Debtors 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account www.Moneyclaim.gov 24/07/2018 70.00 General Debtors 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account www.Moneyclaim.gov 24/07/2018 70.00 General Debtors 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account www.Moneyclaim.gov 24/07/2018 70.00 General Debtors 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account www.Moneyclaim.gov 24/07/2018 70.00 General Debtors 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account www.Moneyclaim.gov 24/07/2018 70.00 General Debtors 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account www.Moneyclaim.gov 24/07/2018 70.00 General Debtors 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account www.Moneyclaim.gov 24/07/2018 105.00 General Debtors 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account www.Moneyclaim.gov 24/07/2018 105.00 General Debtors 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account www.Moneyclaim.gov 24/07/2018 105.00 General Debtors 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account www.Moneyclaim.gov 24/07/2018 105.00 General Debtors 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account www.Moneyclaim.gov 24/07/2018 185.00 General Debtors 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account www.Moneyclaim.gov 24/07/2018 185.00 General Debtors 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account www.Moneyclaim.gov 24/07/2018 410.00 General Debtors 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Nisbets.com 24/07/2018 56.56 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.Posturite.co.uk 02/07/2018 64.94 Furniture & Equipment 211000 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Commercial Furniture

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Posturite.co.uk 11/06/2018 136.67 Furniture & Equipment 211000 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Commercial Furniture

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Ryman.co.uk 19/06/2018 156.64 IT Equipment & Software 341100 - Stationery - Sundries

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account www.Safetyfirstaid.co. 24/07/2018 102.46 General Debtors 111100 - Catering - Equipment & Utensils

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.Showdata.com 19/06/2018 13.75 Training 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Public Health & Commissioning Central Services to the Public www.Showdata.com 15/06/2018 16.50 Training 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care www.Showdata.com 24/07/2018 45.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services www.Showdata.com 24/07/2018 61.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.Staples.co.uk 24/07/2018 24.07 Purchase Card Statement Summary 341100 - Stationery - Sundries

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Tfl.gov.uk 24/07/2018 20.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Other Housing Services www.uk.insight.com 17/06/2018 19.64 IT Equipment & Software 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial
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